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Team-Composition with round-results
26. Uttar Pradesh (RtgAvg:1688, TB1: 8 / TB2: 15,5)

Bo. Name RtgI FED FideID ID 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Pts. Games RtgAvg n w we w-we K rtg+/-
1 Tanishq Gupta 1763 IND 25662562 0 0  0   0 0  0 0 5 1962 5 0 1,88 -1,88 40 -75,2
2 Dutta Sarthak 1704 IND 45021350 0 0 1 1 ½ 1 0 0 0 1 4,5 9 1702 8 3,5 3,42 0,08 20 1,6
3 Shahab Ahmad Farooqui 1626 IND 5099226 0 0 ½ 0 0 0  ½ 0 ½ 1,5 8 1795 8 1,5 3,14 -1,64 20 -32,8
4 Swapnil Raj 1597 IND 5069904 0 ½ 0  1 1 0 1 1 ½ 5 8 1572 8 5 4,36 0,64 20 12,8
5 Utkarsh Bhatnagar 1659 IND 25714422 0  1 ½ 1 1 0  1  4,5 6 1586 5 3,5 2,24 1,26 40 50,4

http://chess-results.com/


Chess-Tournament-Results-Server: Chess-Results.com          Page 1 / 1 created on 06.05.2024 15:27:59

Player info

Tanishq Gupta   1763 IND Rp:1162
Rd. SNo Name RtgI FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 69 GM Narayanan Srinath 2535 IND 6 w 0 1
3 30 Ashish Raj 1664 IND 2 w 0 1
6 140 Anadkat Kartavya 2152 IND 6 s 0 1
7 57 Samal Ansuman 1910 IND 5,5 s 0 1
9 35 Mrityunjay Kumar 1548 IND 3 s 0 1

Dutta Sarthak   1704 IND Rp:1702
Rd. SNo Name RtgI FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 66 IM Satyapragyan Swayangsu 2403 IND 4,5 s 0 2
2 9 Daiya Ravi 1213 IND 2,5 s 1 1
3 26 Rupesh Ranjan 1889 IND 4,5 s 1 2
4 104 Poluri Kumaraswamy 1524 IND 5 s ½ 1
5 160 Lokender Hetta  0 IND 1 w 1 1
6 138 Bhatt Jalpan 1983 IND 4 w 0 2
7 56 Pattnayak Nilsu 1950 IND 3,5 w 0 2
8 87 Kelaskar Chinmay 1726 IND 7 w 0 1
9 31 Ved Prakash 1633 IND 1,5 w 1 2

Shahab Ahmad Farooqui   1626 IND Rp:1544
Rd. SNo Name RtgI FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 68 GM Swayams Mishra 2485 IND 6,5 w 0 3
2 8 AFM Narayan Joshi 1483 IND 5,5 w ½ 2
3 29 Kumar Gaurav 2069 IND 4,5 w 0 3
4 156 Gowtham Ashok K 1455 IND 6 w 0 2
5 119 Vijay Kumar 1915 IND 7 s 0 2
7 58 Das Susobhit 1846 IND 6 s ½ 3
8 88 Jadhav Vishwadeep 1427 IND 3,5 s 0 2
9 34 Bhoopnath  1682 IND 4,5 s ½ 3

Swapnil Raj   1597 IND Rp:1667
Rd. SNo Name RtgI FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 67 IM Gokhale Chandrashekhar 2158 IND 3,5 s ½ 4
2 7 Bhavya Sharma 1485 IND 3,5 s 0 3
4 157 Satya Sai Vardhan P 1201 IND 3,5 s 1 3
5 120 Suryansh Verma 1152 IND 4 w 1 3
6 141 Trivedi Karan R 1956 IND 5,5 s 0 3
7 98 Mohanty Ashutosh 1357 IND 1,5 w 1 4
8 85 Shreyas Ghadi 1608 IND 3,5 w 1 3
9 33 Aman Kumar 1662 IND 6 w ½ 4

Utkarsh Bhatnagar   1659 IND Rp:1779
Rd. SNo Name RtgI FED Pts. Res. Bo.
2 6 Dinesh Kumar Daiya 1338 IND 3 w 1 4
3 27 Sudhanshu Ranjan 1978 IND 3,5 s ½ 4
4 105 Penchala Narasaiaha Pagidi 0 IND 1 w 1 4
5 122 Sanjeev Vekta 1584 IND 3,5 s 1 4
6 139 Sinha Santosh Kumar 1942 IND 4,5 w 0 4
8 86 Krishna Malay 1675 IND 3 s 1 4
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Board Pairings

Round 1 on 2020/02/07 at 02.15 PM
Bo. 23 Uttar Pradesh Rtg - 5 Air India SPB Rtg ½ :3½
5/1 Tanishq Gupta (w) 1763 - GM Narayanan Srinath (b) 2535 0 - 1
5/2 Dutta Sarthak (b) 1704 - IM Satyapragyan Swayangsu (w) 2403 0 - 1
5/3 Shahab Ahmad Farooqui (w) 1626 - GM Swayams Mishra (b) 2485 0 - 1
5/4 Swapnil Raj (b) 1597 - IM Gokhale Chandrashekhar (w) 2158 ½ - ½

Round 2 on 2020/02/08 at 10.00 AM
Bo. 32 All Rajputana B Rtg - 23 Uttar Pradesh Rtg 1½:2½
14/1 Daiya Ravi (w) 1213 - Dutta Sarthak (b) 1704 0 - 1
14/2 AFM Narayan Joshi (b) 1483 - Shahab Ahmad Farooqui (w) 1626 ½ - ½
14/3 Bhavya Sharma (w) 1485 - Swapnil Raj (b) 1597 1 - 0
14/4 Dinesh Kumar Daiya (b) 1338 - Utkarsh Bhatnagar (w) 1659 0 - 1

Round 3 on 2020/02/08 at 04.00 PM
Bo. 23 Uttar Pradesh Rtg - 13 Bihar B Rtg 1½:2½
9/1 Tanishq Gupta (w) 1763 - Ashish Raj (b) 1664 0 - 1
9/2 Dutta Sarthak (b) 1704 - Rupesh Ranjan (w) 1889 1 - 0
9/3 Shahab Ahmad Farooqui (w) 1626 - Kumar Gaurav (b) 2069 0 - 1
9/4 Utkarsh Bhatnagar (b) 1659 - Sudhanshu Ranjan (w) 1978 ½ - ½

Round 4 on 2020/02/09 at 10.00 AM
Bo. 33 Andhra Pradesh B Rtg - 23 Uttar Pradesh Rtg 1½:2½
14/1 Poluri Kumaraswamy (w) 1524 - Dutta Sarthak (b) 1704 ½ - ½
14/2 Gowtham Ashok K (b) 1455 - Shahab Ahmad Farooqui (w) 1626 1 - 0
14/3 Satya Sai Vardhan P (w) 1201 - Swapnil Raj (b) 1597 0 - 1
14/4 Penchala Narasaiaha Pagidi (b) 0 - Utkarsh Bhatnagar (w) 1659 0 - 1

Round 5 on 2020/02/10 at 10.00 AM
Bo. 23 Uttar Pradesh Rtg - 28 Himachal Pradesh A Rtg 3 : 1
12/1 Dutta Sarthak (w) 1704 - Lokender Hetta  (b) 0 1 - 0
12/2 Shahab Ahmad Farooqui (b) 1626 - Vijay Kumar (w) 1915 0 - 1
12/3 Swapnil Raj (w) 1597 - Suryansh Verma (b) 1152 1 - 0
12/4 Utkarsh Bhatnagar (b) 1659 - Sanjeev Vekta (w) 1584 1 - 0

Round 6 on 2020/02/10 at 04.00 PM
Bo. 9 Gujarat A Rtg - 23 Uttar Pradesh Rtg 4 : 0
6/1 Anadkat Kartavya (w) 2152 - Tanishq Gupta (b) 1763 1 - 0
6/2 Bhatt Jalpan (b) 1983 - Dutta Sarthak (w) 1704 1 - 0
6/3 Trivedi Karan R (w) 1956 - Swapnil Raj (b) 1597 1 - 0
6/4 Sinha Santosh Kumar (b) 1942 - Utkarsh Bhatnagar (w) 1659 1 - 0

Round 7 on 2020/02/11 at 10.00 AM
Bo. 18 Odisha B Rtg - 23 Uttar Pradesh Rtg 2½:1½
9/1 Samal Ansuman (w) 1910 - Tanishq Gupta (b) 1763 1 - 0
9/2 Pattnayak Nilsu (b) 1950 - Dutta Sarthak (w) 1704 1 - 0
9/3 Das Susobhit (w) 1846 - Shahab Ahmad Farooqui (b) 1626 ½ - ½
9/4 Mohanty Ashutosh (b) 1357 - Swapnil Raj (w) 1597 0 - 1

Round 8 on 2020/02/12 at 10.00 AM
Bo. 23 Uttar Pradesh Rtg - 27 Maharashtra C Rtg 2 : 2
14/1 Dutta Sarthak (w) 1704 - Kelaskar Chinmay (b) 1726 0 - 1
14/2 Shahab Ahmad Farooqui (b) 1626 - Jadhav Vishwadeep (w) 1427 0 - 1
14/3 Swapnil Raj (w) 1597 - Shreyas Ghadi (b) 1608 1 - 0
14/4 Utkarsh Bhatnagar (b) 1659 - Krishna Malay (w) 1675 1 - 0

Round 9 on 2020/02/13 at 09.30 AM
Bo. 25 Bihar C Rtg - 23 Uttar Pradesh Rtg 2 : 2
12/1 Mrityunjay Kumar (w) 1548 - Tanishq Gupta (b) 1763 1 - 0
12/2 Ved Prakash (b) 1633 - Dutta Sarthak (w) 1704 0 - 1
12/3 Bhoopnath  (w) 1682 - Shahab Ahmad Farooqui (b) 1626 ½ - ½
12/4 Aman Kumar (b) 1662 - Swapnil Raj (w) 1597 ½ - ½

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr509727.aspx?lan=1
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